
2017 Monster Energy Guam Motocross Championships 
Standings as of nine rounds completed 
 
Pos. #.  Name.     
 
Open Motorcycle 
1st #31 Tim Wenden 45+40+32+50+32+50+50+50+50=399pts 
2nd #18 Little John Agoun 43+44+42+44+26+42+44+44+44=373pts  
3rd #86 Mike Uribe 26+28+32+20+24+31+32+40+36=269pts  
4th #389 Shane Morrison 28+28+32+32+30+42+20+dnr=212pts 
5th #1 JR Cepeda 42+50+47+36+36+dnr=211pts  
6th #44 Nolan Minor 19+25+36+22+11+21+22+29+32=211pts 
7th #55 Carlo Pangelinan 32+36+dnr+30+28+36+dnr+40=202pts 
8th #51 Frank Reeses 16+25+28+26+12+26+34+dnr=167pts 
9th #75 Jeff Rios 9+30+21+28+8+31+28+dnp+dnr=155pts 
10th #57 Kim Aiken 26+dnr+25+24+16+dnr+30+34+dnr=155pts  
11th #56 Big John Agoun 16+17+19+16+2+23+29+27=149pts 
12th #25 Larry Limtiaco 4+16+19+12+26+17+32+dnr=126pts  
13th #45 Devin Castro 15+14+dnr+8+19+22+dnr+30=108pts 
14th #118 Jimmy Jimbo Jackson 18+13+23+2+dnr+22+dnr+14=92pts 
15th #11 Michael Limtiaco dnr+16+dnr+20+14+32+dnr=82pts  
16th #505 Sean Lipanovich 50=50pts 
17th #83 Ceasar Whitt 2+3+10+17+16=48pts  
18th #94 Jessthan Pano 2+22+21=45pts  
19th #186 Ray Obermeyer 44=44pts 
20th #93 Frank Rios jr dnr+9+19+15=43pts  
21st #711 Nic Yasuhiro 40pts 
22nd #102 Jameas Robinson 40=40pts  
23rd #89 Bobby Benson 40+dnr+dnr=40pts  
24th #151 Austin Amos 26+dnr+7=33pts 
25th #12 Ethan Manibusan 16+dnr+dnr+12+2=30pts 
26th #542 Dean Nail 23=23pts  
27th #11x Stan Yasuhoro 18+4=22pts 
28th #14 Atsuhiko Nakiri 19=19pts 
29th #797 Travis Hancock 5+13+dnr=18pts  
30th #47 Geoffrey Perez 14+2=16pts  
31st #455 Manny Blas 14+2=16pts  
32nd #24 Jonathan Aguon 6+6+dnr=12pts  
33rd #19 Zachary Chang 6+dnr+dnr+2=8pts 
34th #222 Luke Sager 1+4+dnr=5pt 
35th #181 Chandler Shahn 3+2+dnr=5pts 
36th #901 Robert Terrel 1+3+dnr=4pts 
 
450cc Motorcycle 
1st #18 Little John Aguon 45+44+44+50+30+50+50+50+50=413pts  
2nd #86 Mike Uribe 34+38+40+36+28+42+42+44+44=348pts  
3rd #75 Jeff Rios 13+38+31+40+24+42+38+dnp+dnr=226pts 
4th #1 JR Cepeda 44+50+50+44+36+dnr+dnr=224pts 



5th #56 Big John Aguon 30+29+30+32+20+31+dnr+36+38=246pts 
6th #25 Larry Limtiaco 12+30+30+26+34+29+40+dnr=201pts  
7th #118 Jimmy Jimbo Jackson 28+25+34+20+32+20=159pts 
8th #83 Ceasar Whitt 18+21+23+29+29=120pts 
9th #11 Mike Kimtiaco 22+18+40=80pts 
10th #505 Sean Lipanovich 50=50pts 
11th #151 Austin Amos 34+dnr+13=47pts 
12th #797 Travis Hancock 19+28+dnr=47pts 
13th #89 Bobby Benson 45+dnr+dnr=45pts 
14th #186 Ray Obermeyer 44=44pts 
15th #455 Manny Blass dnr+dnr+26+17=43pts 
16th #102 James Robinson 40=40pts 
17th #19 Zachary Chang 23+dnr+dnr+17=40pts  
18th #181 Chandler Sahn 17+21+dnr=38pts 
19th #222 Luke Sager 9+23+dnr=32pts 
20th #526 Dean Nail 26=26pts 
21st #901 Robert Terrel 11+12+dnr=23pts  
 
250cc Motorcycle 
1st #31 Tim Wenden 50+50+39+50+50+50+50+50+50=439pts 
2nd #44 Nolan Minor 32+35+44+28+31+32+30+40+40=312pts 
3rd #389 Shane Morrison 38+36+41+40+44+44+22+dnr=265pts  
4th #51 Frank Reeses 29+34+38+32+31+36+42+dnr=242pts  
5th #55 Carlo Pangelinan 44+44+dnr+36+40+40+dnr+44=228pts 
6th #57 Kim Aiken 36+dnr+34+30+36+dnr+38+44+dnr=218pts  
7th #45 Devin Castro 28+27+dnr+28+30+30+dnr+36=179pts  
8th #12 Ethan Manibusan 29+dnr+dnr+22+23+dnr=74pts  
9th #93 Frank Rios jr. dnr+24+34+16=74pts 
10th #94 Jessthan Pano 11+32+30=73pts 
11th #47 Geoffrey Perez 24+23=47pts 
12th #24 Jonathan Aguon 24+22+dnr=46pts  
13th #711 Nic Yasuhiro 44pts  
14th #11 Michael Limtiaco dnr+27+dnr=27pts  
15th #11x Stan Yasuhiro 26pts 
16th #17 Franklin Perez dnr+11+dnr=11pts 
 
Over 40 Vet Motorcycle 
1st #51 Frank Reeses 20+22+25+25+18+22+22+dnr=154pts  
2nd #75 Jeff Rios dnr+25+15+20+15+25+20+22=143pts  
3rd #57 Kim Aiken 25+dnr+22+22+20+dnr+18+25=132pts 
4th #56 Big John Aguon 22+20+18+18+13+18+dnr+18=127pts 
5th #25 Larry Limtiaco dnf+18+20+16+16+16+20=106pts 
6th #83 Ceasar Whitt 18+15+14+14+16+15=92pts 
7th #11 Michael Limtiaco dnr+16+dnr+25+25=66pts 
8th #11x Stan Yasuhiro 15+14=29pts 
9th #455 Manny Blas dnr+dnr+16+11=27pts  
10th #47 Geoffrey Perez 13+12=25pts 
11th #14 Atsuhiko Nakiri 22=22pts 



 
Open Novive Motorcycle  
1st  #24 Jonathan Aguon 47+34+40+20+42+50+50=283pts 
2nd# 94 Jessthan Pano 47+37+39+50+50+18+36=277pts 
3rd #59 Robert Terrel 40+15+29+36+38+44+40=242pts  
4th #21 Sade Pitter 43+34+44+40+44=205pts 
5th  #112 Yuna Song 32+29+24+32=117pts  
6th #814 Billy Davis 47+44=91pts  
7th #19 Jason Miller 36+40=76pts  
8th #326 Jacob Rizk 40+33=73pts  
9th #69 Carolyn Rulsion 29+30=59pts  
10th #649 Dave Vito 41=41pts 
11th #222 Luke Sager 15+24=39pts  
12th #181  Chandler Sahn 32=32pts 
13th #112s Sasha Song 18=18prs 
14th #50 Richard Sablan 13=13pts 
 
Open Atv 
1st #4 Robert Bucek 25+50+dnr+50+44+50+47+50+50=366pts  
2nd #7 Matt Taimanglo dnr+44+50+44+36+44+47+44+44=353pts 
3rd #22 Rose T. Castro 20+dnr+44+30+26+32+36+36+32=256pts 
4th #15 Albert Garlit 38+36+38+40+dnr+40=192pts  
5th #11 John Gilman 38+28+38+40+36=180pts 
6th #37 Go Kawaguchi 50=50pts 
7th #38 Donavan Pitter 32=32pts 
8th #12 Bernabe 32pts 
9th #24 Cameron Chaco Jr. 30=30pts 
10th #48 Dominic Fernadez 28=28pts 
11th #38 Roberto Pitter 22+dnr+dnr=22pts  
 
Schoolboy 
1st #94 Jessthano Pano 22+dnf+50+50+50+50+50+dns=272pts  
2nd #112 Yuna Song dnr+dnr+44+44+42+44=174pts  
3rd #12 Ethan Manibusan 25+25+dnr=50pts 
4th #112s Sasha Song 22pts 
5th #50 Richard Sablan 22=22pts 
 
150cc Kids Minibike 
1st #75 Owen Rios 44+50+42+50+50+50+44+47+dnr=377pts  
2nd #11 Blaze Aiken 20+44+45+40+40+dnr+50+47+dnr=286pts 
3rd #30 Sasha Song 50+dnr+47+44+44+44+40+dnr=269pts  
4th #45 Tobin Perez+dnr 36=36pts 
 
85cc Kids Minibike 
1st #101 Arthur Manglona 47+44+45+44+38+50+42+50+47=407pts 
2nd #25 Lawrence Limtiaco 42+36+44+38+36+42+42+44+47=371pts  
3rd #76 Deven Encina dnr+40+25+50+47+42+50+20+dnr=274pts  
4th #74 Damien Manibusan 45+dnr+dnr+20+45+dnr=110pts 



5th  #111 Mckyle Blas 36+18+dnr=54pts 
6th #4 Tobin Perez dnr+50+dnr=50pts 
7th #33 Ethan Blyth 18+dns=18pts 
 
65cc Kids Minibike 
1st #25 Laurence Limtiaco 40+47+43+40+50+50+40+50+40=400pts 
2nd #31 Richard Wenden 25+47+47+33+42+42+50+dnr+50=336pts  
3rd #52 Dakota Conception 40+38+38+38+36+42+42+42+18=334pts 
4th #44 Valance Minor 41+38+15+41+31+34+38+36+dnr=274pts  
5th #22 Wyett Ken Santos 40+16+42+45+42+30+42+44=301pts 
6th #222 Kenneth Tedtaotao 31+dnr+32+35+31+34+16=179pts  
7th #33 Mariana Wenden 29+31+19+28+28+dnf=135pts 
 
50cc Kids Minibike 
1st #18 Jonathan Aguon 44+44+44+44+44+22+47+42+42=373pts  
2nd #10 Jerisha Guzman 50+50+40+40+36+47+25+42+36=346pts 
3rd #39 Iziah Green dnr+dnr+50+50+50+50+50=250pts  
4th #20 Jace Calvo 36+32+38+36+42=184pts  
5th #3 Ellie Maume 40+45+42=127pts 
6th #0 Jordan Chargualaf 40+dnr+18=58pts 
 
Kids Mini Atv 
1st #2 Wyett Ken Santos 25+50+50+47+50+50+dnr+dnr+47=319pts 
2nd #22 Karter John 42+34+34+36+33+32+44+42+20=317pts 
3rd #71Valance Minor dnr+44+34+45+22+44+50+50=289pts  
4th #7 Mia Taimanglo dnr+34+40+32+18+40+36+34+38=272pts 
5th #222 Jordan Chargualaf dnr+dnr+30+30+35+30+30+34+34=223pts 
6th #27 Camerish Chaco 34+36+40+42+47=199pts 
7th #88 Eden Del Rodario 47+40+44+42+22+dnr+dnr=195pts  
8th #23 Caleb Cruz 32+32=64pts 
 
 

 
 


